Feeling Good

Question: ...[W]e’d like to know whether or not you feel good about various things in this

country and in your life. Do you feel good about..., or not?

Percent responding feel good

Your relations with

your family 95%
Your home 93%
The quality of your 91%
life overall
Your health 88%
Your social life 86%
Your standard 85%
of living
The city, town, or county 82%

in which you live

The quality of the air, water

and environment where 69%
you live and work
Feel Good Index 73%

Note: The “Feel Good Index” is calculated by averaging the 16-item battery.
Source: Survey by Harris Interactive, May 4-8, 2000.

Question: Considering how things are today, would you say that
the US is generally headed in the right direction, or is it off on the
wrong track?

Generally, right

direction Wrong

track

53% 0

12%
Undecided

Note: Asked of registered voters.
Source: Survey by Opinion Dynamics for Fox News, May 24-25, 2000.
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The morals and values of

people in your community 69%
The nation’s economy 68%
Your financial security 0

for the future 65%
Your children’s future 63%
Your job, if you have one 63%
Your marriage, if you
are married 60%
The state of the nation 58%

The morals and values of

N . 0,
Americans in general 39%

Question: Considering just the moral climate of the US today,
would you say that the US is generally headed in the right direction,
or is it off on the wrong track?

Morally, right

direction 34% Wrong
track
11%
Don’t know

Note: Asked of registered voters.
Source: Survey by Opinion Dynamics for Fox News, April 26-27, 2000.



Calm Before the Storm

Question: During the past week, how much attention did you pay to the presidential election

campaign—a great deal, quite a bit, just some, only a little, or none?

70% —

60% —
52%

50%

40% — - NONe
41%

30% f—
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Just some/
only a little

P D AN 44%

/ \/ 42%

A great deal/

quite a bit
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1/00 3/00 6/00
Source: Survey by the Shorenstein Center, the Vanishing Voter Project, latest that of June 4, 2000.
Question: We're interested in your reaction to what’s happened in the presidential campaign
during the past week. Would you say that the campaign has been informative or has it been
uninformative during the past week?
70% —
60% [— == Uninformative
49% 53%

50% _\/\
40% |—

30% \/\v\/ Informative
30% == 27%
20% p— 17%
16%
10% |— Don’t know
0% P S R T T S S S S S
1/00 3/00 6/00

Note: Those responding both, neither, or about the same as normal are not shown.
Source: Survey by the Shorenstein Center, the Vanishing Voter Project, latest that of June 4, 2000.

Question: I’'m going to read you the names of some possible
running mates for George W. Bush on the Republican ticket for
president. Please tell me which of the following individuals you
would most like to see as vice president.

Former Chair of the Joint Chiefs

of Staff Colin Powell 40%
Arizona Senator o
John McCain 20%
F S t f
ormer Secretary o 15%

Transportation Elizabeth Dole

New Jersey Governor

0,
Christine Todd Whitman 5%

Tennessee Senator

0,
Fred Thompson 4%

Note: Asked of registered voters stating they were either Republicans or
independents. Top 5 responses shown.
Source: Survey by NBC News/Wall Street Journal, April 29-May 1, 2000.

Question: I'm going to read you the names of some possible
running mates for Al Gore on the Demaocratic ticket for president.
Please tell me which of the following individuals you would most
like to see as vice president.

Former New Jersey Senator

0,
Bill Bradley 33%

California Senator
Dianne Feinstein 18%
Florida Senator

Bob Graham 7%

Indiana Senator

Evan Bayh 6%

Former Maine Senator

George Mitchell 6%

Note: Asked of registered voters stating they were either Democrats or
independents. Top 5 responses shown.
Source: Survey by NBC News/Wall Street Journal, April 29-May 1, 2000.
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